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Box score

Official Basketball Box Score
Goodrich at. Tecumseh

3/21/2026 at 06:23 PM @ Breslin Center; East Lansing, Mich.

VISITORS: Goodrich (29-0)

# PLAYER NAME FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL MIN

00 Tanner Schramm *   1-6   1-4   2-4 1 2 3  3 5 0 1 0  1 21

01 Lilly May *   2-3   2-2   0-0 1 0 1  1 6 2 1 0  0 13

04 Baylor Lauinger *   4-9   1-2   5-5 2 3 5  4 14 3 6 1  4 26

10 Kaylee Eickhoff *   0-0   0-0   0-0 1 0 1  1 0 1 0 0  3 25

12 Kayla Hairston *   7-8   4-5   3-3 1 1 2  0 21 3 5 0  0 29

02 Kat Federick   3-8   1-3   0-2 0 3 3  2 7 2 0 1  4 24

03 Olivia Millerd   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

05 Ceana Wilson   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 1

11 Sydney Place   1-3   0-1   0-0 1 2 3  0 2 3 0 0  1 21

21 Maddie Syzarto   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

23 Brooklyn Webb   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 1 1  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

24 Charlie Pankey   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

30 Riley Jock   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

TM Team       1 2 3  0 0  

Totals 18-37 9-17 10-14 8 14 22  11 55 14 13 2  13 160

TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr : 30.0% 2nd Qtr : 57.1% 3rd Qtr : 75.0% 4th Qtr : 44.4% Game: 48.6%

3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr : 25.0% 2nd Qtr : 75.0% 3rd Qtr : 75.0% 4th Qtr : 40.0% Game: 52.9%

F Throw% 1st Qtr : 0% 2nd Qtr : 100.0% 3rd Qtr : 50.0% 4th Qtr : 80.0% Game: 71.4%

HOME TEAM: Tecumseh (26-3)

# PLAYER NAME FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB PF TP AST TO BLK STL MIN

01 Delaney Brown *   1-5   1-3   0-0 1 1 2  4 3 1 4 0  1 32

04 Avery Zajac *   8-15   3-8   0-1 1 2 3  4 19 1 3 0  2 30

10 Chloe Bullinger *   2-3   1-1   2-2 2 2 4  4 7 4 6 0  2 32

23 Reese Grounds *   2-6   1-4   0-0 0 4 4  1 5 1 2 0  1 31

40 Addi Zajac *   3-6   0-0   4-6 4 4 8  3 10 3 1 3  0 32

02 Maya Juozapaitis   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  1 0 0 2 0  0 3

03 Makayla Schlorf   0-1   0-1   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

05 Maddy VanBlack   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

15 Auri Lehman   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0
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SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Goodrich 7 22 12 14 - 55

Tecumseh 3 11 14 16 - 44

21 Sophia Torres   0-0   0-0   0-0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0

TM Team       0 0 0  0 0  

Totals 16-36 6-17 6-9 8 13 21  17 44 10 18 3  6 160

TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr : 11.1% 2nd Qtr : 71.4% 3rd Qtr : 45.5% 4th Qtr : 55.6% Game: 44.4%

3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr : 20.0% 2nd Qtr : 50.0% 3rd Qtr : 40.0% 4th Qtr : 40.0% Game: 35.3%

F Throw% 1st Qtr : 0% 2nd Qtr : 0% 3rd Qtr : 50.0% 4th Qtr : 80.0% Game: 66.7%

Officials: Brandon Burrel, Kyle Hondorp, Troy Gladstone
 3669Attendance:

Technical fouls: GOODRICH-None. TECUMSEH-None.
 GOODRICH-16, TECUMSEH-16.  GOODRICH-26, TECUMSEH-6.Points in the paint: Points off turnovers:
 GOODRICH-8, TECUMSEH-3.  GOODRICH-4, TECUMSEH-2.2nd chance points: Fast break points:

 GOODRICH-9, TECUMSEH-0.Bench Points:
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Play by Play

1st Quarter

07:41   GROUNDS,REESE missed jump shot

07:41 LAUINGER,BAYLOR defensive rebound  

07:31 SCHRAMM,TANNER missed 3-pt. jump shot  

07:31 HAIRSTON,KAYLA offensive rebound  

07:19 Turnover by HAIRSTON,KAYLA  

07:18   Steal by BULLINGER,CHLOE

06:55   BROWN,DELANEY missed 3-pt. jump shot

06:55 HAIRSTON,KAYLA defensive rebound  

06:25 Turnover by LAUINGER,BAYLOR  

06:24   Steal by BROWN,DELANEY

05:35   Turnover by ZAJAC,ADDI

05:34 Steal by EICKHOFF,KAYLEE  

05:30 HAIRSTON,KAYLA made 3-pt. jump shot 3  - 0  

05:30 Assist by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 3  - 0  

05:08   3  - 0 ZAJAC,AVERY missed 3-pt. jump shot

05:08   3  - 0 ZAJAC,ADDI offensive rebound

05:02   3  - 0 ZAJAC,AVERY missed jump shot

05:02   3  - 0 ZAJAC,ADDI offensive rebound

04:59 Foul by MAY,LILLY 3  - 0  

04:51   3  - 0 ZAJAC,AVERY missed 3-pt. jump shot

04:51 LAUINGER,BAYLOR defensive rebound 3  - 0  

04:27 MAY,LILLY missed jump shot 3  - 0  

04:27   3  - 0 BULLINGER,CHLOE defensive rebound

04:03   3  - 3 BROWN,DELANEY made 3-pt. jump shot

04:03   3  - 3 Assist by ZAJAC,ADDI

03:48 Turnover by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 3  - 3  

03:46   3  - 3 Steal by GROUNDS,REESE

03:45   3  - 3 Turnover by GROUNDS,REESE

03:44 Steal by EICKHOFF,KAYLEE 3  - 3  

03:23 LAUINGER,BAYLOR missed 3-pt. jump shot 3  - 3  

03:23   3  - 3 GROUNDS,REESE defensive rebound

02:47   3  - 3 BULLINGER,CHLOE missed layup

02:47 SCHRAMM,TANNER defensive rebound 3  - 3  

02:24   3  - 3 Foul by BULLINGER,CHLOE
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02:24 PLACE,SYDNEY enters the game 3  - 3  

02:24 FEDERICK,KAT enters the game 3  - 3  

02:24 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE goes to the bench 3  - 3  

02:24 MAY,LILLY goes to the bench 3  - 3  

02:17 FEDERICK,KAT missed 3-pt. jump shot 3  - 3  

02:17   3  - 3 BULLINGER,CHLOE defensive rebound

01:50   3  - 3 Turnover by BROWN,DELANEY

01:47 Steal by FEDERICK,KAT 3  - 3  

01:44 PLACE,SYDNEY made layup 5  - 3  

01:44 Assist by FEDERICK,KAT 5  - 3  

01:31 Foul by SCHRAMM,TANNER 5  - 3  

01:31 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE enters the game 5  - 3  

01:31 SCHRAMM,TANNER goes to the bench 5  - 3  

01:27   5  - 3 ZAJAC,AVERY missed layup

01:27 Block by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 5  - 3  

01:27 LAUINGER,BAYLOR defensive rebound 5  - 3  

01:22 LAUINGER,BAYLOR missed layup 5  - 3  

01:22   5  - 3 GROUNDS,REESE defensive rebound

01:19   5  - 3 Turnover by GROUNDS,REESE

01:04 LAUINGER,BAYLOR missed jump shot 5  - 3  

01:04   5  - 3 ZAJAC,ADDI defensive rebound

00:57   5  - 3 Turnover by BULLINGER,CHLOE

00:56 Steal by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 5  - 3  

00:46 FEDERICK,KAT made layup 7  - 3  

00:46 Assist by PLACE,SYDNEY 7  - 3  

00:29   7  - 3 Turnover by BROWN,DELANEY

00:28 Steal by PLACE,SYDNEY 7  - 3  

00:24 FEDERICK,KAT missed layup 7  - 3  

00:24   7  - 3 ZAJAC,AVERY defensive rebound

00:04   7  - 3 GROUNDS,REESE missed 3-pt. jump shot

00:04 FEDERICK,KAT defensive rebound 7  - 3  

2nd Quarter

08:00 PLACE,SYDNEY enters the game 7  - 3  

08:00 FEDERICK,KAT enters the game 7  - 3  

08:00 HAIRSTON,KAYLA goes to the bench 7  - 3  

08:00 MAY,LILLY goes to the bench 7  - 3  

07:50   7  - 3 Turnover by ZAJAC,AVERY

07:49 Steal by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 7  - 3  

07:46 FEDERICK,KAT missed layup 7  - 3  

07:46 SCHRAMM,TANNER offensive rebound 7  - 3  
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07:29 Foul by SCHRAMM,TANNER 7  - 3  

07:29 MAY,LILLY enters the game 7  - 3  

07:29 SCHRAMM,TANNER goes to the bench 7  - 3  

07:21   7  - 3 ZAJAC,AVERY missed 3-pt. jump shot

07:21 SCHRAMM,TANNER defensive rebound 7  - 3  

07:04   7  - 5 ZAJAC,ADDI made layup

07:04   7  - 5 Assist by ZAJAC,AVERY

06:59 FEDERICK,KAT made layup 9  - 5  

06:44   9  - 5 BROWN,DELANEY missed jump shot

06:44 PLACE,SYDNEY defensive rebound 9  - 5  

06:37 PLACE,SYDNEY missed layup 9  - 5  

06:37   9  - 5 ZAJAC,AVERY defensive rebound

06:21   9  - 5 Turnover by ZAJAC,AVERY

06:20 Steal by EICKHOFF,KAYLEE 9  - 5  

05:54 Assist by PLACE,SYDNEY 9  - 5  

05:54 MAY,LILLY made 3-pt. jump shot 12  - 5  

05:41   12  - 8 GROUNDS,REESE made 3-pt. jump shot

05:25 PLACE,SYDNEY missed 3-pt. jump shot 12  - 8  

05:25   12  - 8 ZAJAC,ADDI defensive rebound

05:12   12  - 8 Foul by JUOZAPAITIS,MAYA

05:12 HAIRSTON,KAYLA enters the game 12  - 8  

05:12 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE goes to the bench 12  - 8  

05:12   12  - 8 JUOZAPAITIS,MAYA enters the game

05:12   12  - 8 GROUNDS,REESE goes to the bench

04:59   12  - 8 Turnover by JUOZAPAITIS,MAYA

04:59 Steal by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 12  - 8  

04:54 LAUINGER,BAYLOR made layup 14  - 8  

04:40   14  - 10 BULLINGER,CHLOE made jump shot

04:40   14  - 10 Assist by ZAJAC,ADDI

04:27 HAIRSTON,KAYLA made 3-pt. jump shot 17  - 10  

04:27 Assist by MAY,LILLY 17  - 10  

04:13   17  - 10 Turnover by JUOZAPAITIS,MAYA

04:13 SCHRAMM,TANNER enters the game 17  - 10  

04:13 PLACE,SYDNEY goes to the bench 17  - 10  

04:13   17  - 10 GROUNDS,REESE enters the game

04:13   17  - 10 JUOZAPAITIS,MAYA goes to the bench

04:01 LAUINGER,BAYLOR missed layup 17  - 10  

04:01   17  - 10 Block by ZAJAC,ADDI

04:01 MAY,LILLY offensive rebound 17  - 10  

03:55 SCHRAMM,TANNER missed jump shot 17  - 10  

03:55   17  - 10 ZAJAC,ADDI defensive rebound

03:52 Foul by SCHRAMM,TANNER 17  - 10  
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03:52   17  - 10 30SEC TIMEOUT by Tecumseh

03:52 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE enters the game 17  - 10  

03:52 SCHRAMM,TANNER goes to the bench 17  - 10  

03:39 Turnover by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 17  - 10  

03:38   17  - 10 Steal by ZAJAC,AVERY

03:13   17  - 10 Foul by BROWN,DELANEY

03:13 HAIRSTON,KAYLA made free throw 18  - 10  

03:13 HAIRSTON,KAYLA made free throw 19  - 10  

03:13 PLACE,SYDNEY enters the game 19  - 10  

03:13 MAY,LILLY goes to the bench 19  - 10  

03:04   19  - 10 Turnover by BULLINGER,CHLOE

02:48 LAUINGER,BAYLOR made jump shot 21  - 10  

02:48 Assist by HAIRSTON,KAYLA 21  - 10  

02:34   21  - 10 Turnover by BULLINGER,CHLOE

02:22 HAIRSTON,KAYLA made layup 23  - 10  

01:55   23  - 12 ZAJAC,AVERY made jump shot

01:34   23  - 12 Foul by BULLINGER,CHLOE

01:29 Turnover by HAIRSTON,KAYLA 23  - 12  

01:18   23  - 12 Turnover by BROWN,DELANEY

01:18 Steal by FEDERICK,KAT 23  - 12  

01:13 LAUINGER,BAYLOR made layup 25  - 12  

01:13 Assist by FEDERICK,KAT 25  - 12  

01:13   25  - 12 Foul by ZAJAC,ADDI

01:13 LAUINGER,BAYLOR made free throw 26  - 12  

01:02   26  - 12 Turnover by BULLINGER,CHLOE

01:02 Steal by FEDERICK,KAT 26  - 12  

00:59   26  - 12 Foul by BROWN,DELANEY

00:44 LAUINGER,BAYLOR missed jump shot 26  - 12  

00:44   26  - 12 Block by ZAJAC,ADDI

00:44 LAUINGER,BAYLOR offensive rebound 26  - 12  

00:33 FEDERICK,KAT made 3-pt. jump shot 29  - 12  

00:33 Assist by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 29  - 12  

00:08   29  - 14 ZAJAC,ADDI made layup

00:08   29  - 14 Assist by BULLINGER,CHLOE

3rd Quarter

07:42 Foul by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 29  - 14  

07:42   29  - 14 ZAJAC,ADDI missed free throw

07:42   29  - 14 TEAM deadball rebound

07:42   29  - 15 ZAJAC,ADDI made free throw

06:54   29  - 15 Foul by ZAJAC,AVERY
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06:54 LAUINGER,BAYLOR made free throw 30  - 15  

06:54 LAUINGER,BAYLOR made free throw 31  - 15  

06:41   31  - 17 GROUNDS,REESE made layup

06:41   31  - 17 Assist by ZAJAC,ADDI

06:28 SCHRAMM,TANNER made 3-pt. jump shot 34  - 17  

06:28 Assist by MAY,LILLY 34  - 17  

05:58   34  - 20 ZAJAC,AVERY made 3-pt. jump shot

05:58   34  - 20 Assist by GROUNDS,REESE

05:41 Turnover by MAY,LILLY 34  - 20  

05:40   34  - 20 Steal by ZAJAC,AVERY

05:37   34  - 22 ZAJAC,AVERY made layup

05:24 LAUINGER,BAYLOR made 3-pt. jump shot 37  - 22  

05:24 Assist by HAIRSTON,KAYLA 37  - 22  

05:06   37  - 22 Turnover by BROWN,DELANEY

04:53   37  - 22 Foul by BULLINGER,CHLOE

04:53 SCHRAMM,TANNER missed free throw 37  - 22  

04:53 TEAM deadball rebound 37  - 22  

04:53 SCHRAMM,TANNER made free throw 38  - 22  

04:53 PLACE,SYDNEY enters the game 38  - 22  

04:53 SCHRAMM,TANNER goes to the bench 38  - 22  

04:44 FEDERICK,KAT enters the game 38  - 22  

04:44 MAY,LILLY goes to the bench 38  - 22  

04:39   38  - 25 ZAJAC,AVERY made 3-pt. jump shot

04:39   38  - 25 Assist by BULLINGER,CHLOE

03:52 HAIRSTON,KAYLA missed 3-pt. jump shot 38  - 25  

03:52   38  - 25 GROUNDS,REESE defensive rebound

03:28   38  - 25 ZAJAC,ADDI missed jump shot

03:28   38  - 25 ZAJAC,AVERY offensive rebound

03:24 Foul by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 38  - 25  

03:24   38  - 26 ZAJAC,ADDI made free throw

03:24   38  - 26 ZAJAC,ADDI missed free throw

03:24 TEAM defensive rebound 38  - 26  

03:15   38  - 26 Foul by ZAJAC,AVERY

02:54   38  - 26 Foul by ZAJAC,AVERY

02:54 Turnover by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 38  - 26  

02:40 Foul by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 38  - 26  

02:40 SCHRAMM,TANNER enters the game 38  - 26  

02:40 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE goes to the bench 38  - 26  

02:31   38  - 26 ZAJAC,ADDI missed layup

02:31 Block by FEDERICK,KAT 38  - 26  

02:31   38  - 26 ZAJAC,ADDI offensive rebound

02:23   38  - 26 BROWN,DELANEY missed 3-pt. jump shot
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02:23   38  - 26 BROWN,DELANEY offensive rebound

02:17   38  - 26 BROWN,DELANEY missed layup

02:17   38  - 26 BULLINGER,CHLOE offensive rebound

02:12   38  - 26 GROUNDS,REESE missed 3-pt. jump shot

02:12   38  - 26 BULLINGER,CHLOE offensive rebound

02:01   38  - 26 ZAJAC,AVERY missed 3-pt. jump shot

02:01 FEDERICK,KAT defensive rebound 38  - 26  

01:58   38  - 26 Foul by ZAJAC,ADDI

01:58 FEDERICK,KAT missed free throw 38  - 26  

01:58 TEAM deadball rebound 38  - 26  

01:58 FEDERICK,KAT missed free throw 38  - 26  

01:58 PLACE,SYDNEY offensive rebound 38  - 26  

01:54 Turnover by HAIRSTON,KAYLA 38  - 26  

01:45   38  - 26 Turnover by BULLINGER,CHLOE

01:43 Steal by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 38  - 26  

01:39 Foul by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 38  - 26  

01:39 Turnover by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 38  - 26  

01:39 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE enters the game 38  - 26  

01:39 LAUINGER,BAYLOR goes to the bench 38  - 26  

01:04   38  - 26 30SEC TIMEOUT by Tecumseh

01:03   38  - 26 Turnover by ZAJAC,AVERY

01:00 Steal by FEDERICK,KAT 38  - 26  

00:46 Turnover by SCHRAMM,TANNER 38  - 26  

00:46   38  - 26 Steal by BULLINGER,CHLOE

00:15   38  - 28 ZAJAC,AVERY made layup

00:01 Assist by HAIRSTON,KAYLA 38  - 28  

00:01 MAY,LILLY made 3-pt. jump shot 41  - 28  

4th Quarter

08:00 PLACE,SYDNEY enters the game 41  - 28  

08:00 FEDERICK,KAT enters the game 41  - 28  

08:00 LAUINGER,BAYLOR goes to the bench 41  - 28  

08:00 MAY,LILLY goes to the bench 41  - 28  

07:48 FEDERICK,KAT missed 3-pt. jump shot 41  - 28  

07:48 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE offensive rebound 41  - 28  

07:42 HAIRSTON,KAYLA made layup 43  - 28  

07:42 Assist by EICKHOFF,KAYLEE 43  - 28  

07:19 Foul by FEDERICK,KAT 43  - 28  

07:19   43  - 29 ZAJAC,ADDI made free throw

07:19   43  - 30 ZAJAC,ADDI made free throw

07:07 HAIRSTON,KAYLA made layup 45  - 30  
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07:07   45  - 30 Foul by ZAJAC,ADDI

07:07 HAIRSTON,KAYLA made free throw 46  - 30  

06:48   46  - 30 Turnover by BULLINGER,CHLOE

06:47 Steal by SCHRAMM,TANNER 46  - 30  

06:42 30SEC TIMEOUT by Goodrich 46  - 30  

06:21 HAIRSTON,KAYLA made 3-pt. jump shot 49  - 30  

06:21 Assist by PLACE,SYDNEY 49  - 30  

06:06   49  - 30 ZAJAC,AVERY missed 3-pt. jump shot

06:06 PLACE,SYDNEY defensive rebound 49  - 30  

05:57   49  - 30 Foul by ZAJAC,AVERY

05:45 SCHRAMM,TANNER missed 3-pt. jump shot 49  - 30  

05:45   49  - 30 GROUNDS,REESE defensive rebound

05:29   49  - 33 BULLINGER,CHLOE made 3-pt. jump shot

05:29   49  - 33 Assist by BROWN,DELANEY

05:17 FEDERICK,KAT missed layup 49  - 33  

05:17   49  - 33 Block by ZAJAC,ADDI

05:17 TEAM offensive rebound 49  - 33  

05:14 LAUINGER,BAYLOR enters the game 49  - 33  

05:14 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE goes to the bench 49  - 33  

05:06 SCHRAMM,TANNER missed jump shot 49  - 33  

05:06   49  - 33 BROWN,DELANEY defensive rebound

04:53   49  - 33 FULL TIMEOUT by Tecumseh

04:53 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE enters the game 49  - 33  

04:53 LAUINGER,BAYLOR goes to the bench 49  - 33  

04:29   49  - 35 ZAJAC,AVERY made layup

04:29   49  - 35 Assist by BULLINGER,CHLOE

04:29 Foul by EICKHOFF,KAYLEE 49  - 35  

04:29   49  - 35 ZAJAC,AVERY missed free throw

04:29 FEDERICK,KAT defensive rebound 49  - 35  

04:29 HAIRSTON,KAYLA enters the game 49  - 35  

04:29 LAUINGER,BAYLOR enters the game 49  - 35  

04:29 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE goes to the bench 49  - 35  

04:29 HAIRSTON,KAYLA goes to the bench 49  - 35  

04:28   49  - 35 Foul by BROWN,DELANEY

04:28   49  - 35 JUOZAPAITIS,MAYA enters the game

04:28   49  - 35 ZAJAC,AVERY goes to the bench

03:50 SCHRAMM,TANNER missed 3-pt. jump shot 49  - 35  

03:50 LAUINGER,BAYLOR offensive rebound 49  - 35  

03:37 Assist by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 49  - 35  

03:37 HAIRSTON,KAYLA made 3-pt. jump shot 52  - 35  

02:58   52  - 35 ZAJAC,ADDI missed layup

02:58   52  - 35 ZAJAC,ADDI offensive rebound
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02:54   52  - 37 ZAJAC,ADDI made layup

02:31 Turnover by HAIRSTON,KAYLA 52  - 37  

02:31 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE enters the game 52  - 37  

02:31 LAUINGER,BAYLOR goes to the bench 52  - 37  

02:31   52  - 37 ZAJAC,AVERY enters the game

02:31   52  - 37 JUOZAPAITIS,MAYA goes to the bench

02:25   52  - 39 ZAJAC,AVERY made layup

01:46 Turnover by HAIRSTON,KAYLA 52  - 39  

01:46 LAUINGER,BAYLOR enters the game 52  - 39  

01:46 EICKHOFF,KAYLEE goes to the bench 52  - 39  

01:37   52  - 39 GROUNDS,REESE missed 3-pt. jump shot

01:37 TEAM defensive rebound 52  - 39  

01:16   52  - 39 Foul by BROWN,DELANEY

01:16   52  - 39 FULL TIMEOUT by Tecumseh

01:16 WILSON,CEANA enters the game 52  - 39  

01:16 PLACE,SYDNEY goes to the bench 52  - 39  

01:05   52  - 39 Foul by BULLINGER,CHLOE

01:05 SCHRAMM,TANNER made free throw 53  - 39  

01:05 SCHRAMM,TANNER missed free throw 53  - 39  

01:05   53  - 39 ZAJAC,ADDI defensive rebound

00:56   53  - 42 ZAJAC,AVERY made 3-pt. jump shot

00:56   53  - 42 Assist by BULLINGER,CHLOE

00:52   53  - 42 FULL TIMEOUT by Tecumseh

00:52 PLACE,SYDNEY enters the game 53  - 42  

00:52 WILSON,CEANA goes to the bench 53  - 42  

00:43   53  - 42 Foul by GROUNDS,REESE

00:43 LAUINGER,BAYLOR made free throw 54  - 42  

00:43 LAUINGER,BAYLOR made free throw 55  - 42  

00:43 JOCK,RILEY enters the game 55  - 42  

00:43 PLACE,SYDNEY goes to the bench 55  - 42  

00:26 Foul by FEDERICK,KAT 55  - 42  

00:26   55  - 43 BULLINGER,CHLOE made free throw

00:26   55  - 44 BULLINGER,CHLOE made free throw

00:26 FULL TIMEOUT by Goodrich 55  - 44  

00:26 MILLERD,OLIVIA enters the game 55  - 44  

00:26 JOCK,RILEY goes to the bench 55  - 44  

00:26   55  - 44 LEHMAN,AURI enters the game

00:26   55  - 44 SCHLORF,MAKAYLA enters the game

00:26   55  - 44 TORRES,SOPHIA enters the game

00:26   55  - 44 VANBLACK,MADDY enters the game

00:26   55  - 44 JUOZAPAITIS,MAYA enters the game

00:26   55  - 44 BULLINGER,CHLOE goes to the bench
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00:26   55  - 44 ZAJAC,ADDI goes to the bench

00:26   55  - 44 GROUNDS,REESE goes to the bench

00:26   55  - 44 ZAJAC,AVERY goes to the bench

00:26   55  - 44 BROWN,DELANEY goes to the bench

00:23 Turnover by LAUINGER,BAYLOR 55  - 44  

00:23 WILSON,CEANA enters the game 55  - 44  

00:23 PANKEY,CHARLIE enters the game 55  - 44  

00:23 WEBB,BROOKLYN enters the game 55  - 44  

00:23 SYZARTO,MADDIE enters the game 55  - 44  

00:23 HAIRSTON,KAYLA goes to the bench 55  - 44  

00:23 LAUINGER,BAYLOR goes to the bench 55  - 44  

00:23 FEDERICK,KAT goes to the bench 55  - 44  

00:23 SCHRAMM,TANNER goes to the bench 55  - 44  

00:16   55  - 44 SCHLORF,MAKAYLA missed 3-pt. jump shot

00:16 WEBB,BROOKLYN defensive rebound 55  - 44  
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Team Summary

Team Statistics

STAT GOODRICH TECUMSEH

Field Goal 18-37 16-36

Field Goal % 48.6% 44.4%

3 Point 9-17 6-17

3 Point % 52.9% 35.3%

Free Throw 10-14 6-9

Free Throw % 71.4% 66.7%

Rebounds 22 21

Assists 14 10

Turnovers 13 18

Points Off Turnovers 26 6

2nd Chance Points 8 3

Points In The Paint 16 16

Fastbreak Points 4 2

Bench Points 9 0

Largest Lead 19 0

Time Of Largest Lead 4th-06:21 -

Trends Ties: 1; Lead Changes: 0
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1st Qtr Box

Goodrich

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

00 - Tanner Schramm 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

01 - Lilly May 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

04 - Baylor Lauinger 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 1 1 1 2 0 0

10 - Kaylee Eickhoff 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

12 - Kayla Hairston 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3

RESERVES  

02 - Kat Federick 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2

03 - Olivia Millerd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Ceana Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Sydney Place 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

21 - Maddie Syzarto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 - Brooklyn Webb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 - Charlie Pankey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 - Riley Jock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   3-10 1-4 0-0 1 6 7 3 5 1 3 2 7

    30.0% 25.0% 0%  

Tecumseh

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Delaney Brown 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

04 - Avery Zajac 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 - Chloe Bullinger 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 0

23 - Reese Grounds 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0

40 - Addi Zajac 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0

RESERVES  

02 - Maya Juozapaitis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 - Makayla Schlorf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Maddy VanBlack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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15 - Auri Lehman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 - Sophia Torres 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   1-9 1-5 0-0 2 6 8 1 3 0 6 1 3

    11.1% 20.0% 0%  
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2nd Qtr Box

Goodrich

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

00 - Tanner Schramm 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0

01 - Lilly May 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3

04 - Baylor Lauinger 8 3-5 0-0 1-1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 7

10 - Kaylee Eickhoff 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12 - Kayla Hairston 5 2-2 1-1 2-2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7

RESERVES  

02 - Kat Federick 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5

03 - Olivia Millerd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Ceana Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Sydney Place 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

21 - Maddie Syzarto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 - Brooklyn Webb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 - Charlie Pankey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 - Riley Jock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   8-14 3-4 3-3 3 2 5 5 5 0 2 2 22

    57.1% 75.0% 100.0%  

Tecumseh

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Delaney Brown 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

04 - Avery Zajac 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2

10 - Chloe Bullinger 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 2

23 - Reese Grounds 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

40 - Addi Zajac 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 1 4

RESERVES  

02 - Maya Juozapaitis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

03 - Makayla Schlorf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Maddy VanBlack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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15 - Auri Lehman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 - Sophia Torres 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   5-7 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 3 1 2 8 5 11

    71.4% 50.0% 0%  
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3rd Qtr Box

Goodrich

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

00 - Tanner Schramm 6 1-1 1-1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4

01 - Lilly May 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3

04 - Baylor Lauinger 6 1-1 1-1 2-2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 5

10 - Kaylee Eickhoff 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Kayla Hairston 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

RESERVES  

02 - Kat Federick 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

03 - Olivia Millerd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Ceana Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Sydney Place 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 - Maddie Syzarto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 - Brooklyn Webb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 - Charlie Pankey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 - Riley Jock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 1 1 0 0

TOTALS   3-4 3-4 3-6 1 1 2 3 2 1 5 4 12

    75.0% 75.0% 50.0%  

Tecumseh

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Delaney Brown 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

04 - Avery Zajac 8 4-5 2-3 0-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 10

10 - Chloe Bullinger 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0

23 - Reese Grounds 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

40 - Addi Zajac 8 0-2 0-0 2-4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2

RESERVES  

02 - Maya Juozapaitis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 - Makayla Schlorf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Maddy VanBlack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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15 - Auri Lehman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 - Sophia Torres 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   5-11 2-5 2-4 5 1 6 3 2 0 3 5 14

    45.5% 40.0% 50.0%  
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4th Qtr Box

Goodrich

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

00 - Tanner Schramm 8 0-3 0-2 1-2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

01 - Lilly May 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 - Baylor Lauinger 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2

10 - Kaylee Eickhoff 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

12 - Kayla Hairston 8 4-4 2-2 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 11

RESERVES  

02 - Kat Federick 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

03 - Olivia Millerd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Ceana Wilson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 - Sydney Place 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

21 - Maddie Syzarto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 - Brooklyn Webb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 - Charlie Pankey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 - Riley Jock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 1 1 2 0 0

TOTALS   4-9 2-5 4-5 2 3 5 3 1 0 3 3 14

    44.4% 40.0% 80.0%  

Tecumseh

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

STARTERS  

01 - Delaney Brown 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0

04 - Avery Zajac 6 3-4 1-2 0-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7

10 - Chloe Bullinger 8 1-1 1-1 2-2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 5

23 - Reese Grounds 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

40 - Addi Zajac 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 4

RESERVES  

02 - Maya Juozapaitis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 - Makayla Schlorf 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 - Maddy VanBlack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Goodrich vs. Tecumseh 20 of 20

15 - Auri Lehman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 - Sophia Torres 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS   5-9 2-5 4-5 1 3 4 3 0 1 1 6 16

    55.6% 40.0% 80.0%  


